Agreement. The price per share was $7.00. The Company issued an aggregate of 42,857 shares of common stock in this closing, for net proceeds of $300,000. (The numbers of
shares and prices per share herein have been adjusted to give effect to the previously announced 1-for-4 reverse split of our common stock that became effective on September
30, 2019.)

Attached hereto as Exhibit 99.1 is a proforma balance sheet as of June 30, 2019 giving effect to the receipt by the Company of the proceeds from the warrant exercises

and receipt by the Company of the net proceeds from the closing of the offerings.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits

Exhibit No.  Description
99.1  Proforma balance sheet as of June 30, 2019.

1

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto

duly authorized.

Dated:  October 1, 2019 RELMADA THERAPEUTICS, INC.

 By: /s/ Sergio Traversa
 Name: Sergio Traversa
 Title: Chief Executive Officer

2

Exhibit 99.1

Relmada Therapeutics, Inc
Proforma Balance sheet

June 30, 2019

  June 30, 2019

Without Impact

of Financing

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Resulting from
Financings

Post Pro Forma
Adjustments

Assets:
Current  $ 9,984,381  $ 1,275,750  $ 11,260,131
Non-current  $ 235,352   $ 235,352
Total Assets  $ 10,219,733  $ 1,275,750  $ 11,495,483

Liabilities and stockholders’ equity:
Current  $ 2,606,418  $ -  $ 2,606,418
Non-current  $ -  $ -  $ -
Total Liabilities  $ 2,606,418  $ -  $ 2,606,418

Stockholders’ equity  $ 7,613,315  $ 1,275,750  $ 8,889,065
Total liabilites and stockholders’ equity  $ 10,219,733  $ 1,275,750  $ 11,495,483

Note: Pro Forma adjustment is to account for the warrant exercise and Private Placement closed in September, 2019